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SHORTAGE OF TEACHERS
Saroj Smt. Sushila;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is acute shortage of teachers in Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to conduct a special drive to fill up the vacancies of teachers in various schools; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. The status of vacancies among the posts of teachers in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) & Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas
(JNVs) as on 17/2/2011 is as under:-


   KVs   JNVs
Sl. Posts Sanctioned Vacant Sanctioned Vacant
No.

1.  Primary     14970       934 There are no posts of
 Teachers PRT in JNVs

2.  Trained     15420       1478 4990        807
 Graduate
 Teachers

3.  Post        8801        1049 4047        818
 Graduate
 Teachers

4.  Head Master 661         178 There  are no
 posts of HM in JNVs

5.  Vice-Principals 554         77 374         60

6.  Principals 913         20 565         71

7.  Misc. Teachers -           - 2969        271

 TOTAL  41319  3736 12945       2027

(c) No Sir. Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process.


(d) Does not arise.
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